900242346 12/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		112/24/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOS Security Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Security Plaza	
Internal Address:	1915 Route 46 East	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78539265	sos
Serial Number:	78539287	SOS S OUR CONCERN IS YOUR SECURITY
Serial Number:	78539268	SOS SECURITY INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125046666 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-504-6535

andrew.chien@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Chien

Address Line 1: One World Financial Center New York, NEW YORK 07410 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99136.001

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0988

Email:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Chien	
Signature:	/Andrew Chien/	
Date:	12/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=scan#page1.tif source=scan#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0989

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SOS SECURITY INCORPORATED ("SOS"), New Jersey corporation executed and delivered in favor of TD BANK, N.A. (the "Lender"), that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, at the time the Security Agreement was executed, SOS was the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications therefor (the "Trademarks") listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of SOS's business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3829/0720, SOS granted to the Lender, inter alia, a first priority security interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the Lender's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- The Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and of no further force or 1. effect.
- The Lender hereby releases its security interest and conveys back to SOS all of the Lender's interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.
- The Lender agrees to execute such statements or other documents, as may from time to time be determined to be reasonably necessary, to evidence the release of any and all liens or interests of record in the Trademarks, registrations and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Agreement as of this #4 day of December, 2012.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: Stephen of Coffing
Title: Stephen of Coffing

112493.00110/12267683v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0990

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. Mark

78539265 SOS

78539287 SOS-Our Concern is Your

Security

78539268 SOS Security Incorporated

Application No. Application

112493-00301 SOS

112493.00110/12267683v.2

RECORDED: 12/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004928 FRAME: 0991